2-Way Servo Prop. Valve with VCD Technology
Series TFP
TFP UK.indd  05.06.24
8-138
8
Catalogue MSG11-3500/UK
Parker Hannifin Corporation
The 2-way servo proportional valves with VCD technolo-

CE conform EN 61000-4-2 / EN 61000-4-4 / EN 61000-4-6 1) / ENV 50140 / ENV 50204
1) Only guaranted with screened cable and female connector
Please order female connector M12x1 separately (see
accessories, directional control valves, female connector
M12x1 (order no.: 5004109).
2-Way Servo Prop. Valve with VCD Technology
Series TFP
TFP UK.indd  05.06.24
8-144
8
Catalogue MSG11-3500/UK
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Dimensions
TFP*A, Standard, NG25
NG Bolt kit -      NBR FPM
25 BK504   4 x M12x100  ISO 4762-12.9 108 Nm SK-TFW025AN SK-TFW025AV
Port Size Description
X Pilot oil supply (ISO7368)
Y Pilot oil drain (ISO7368)
MA G1/8 Gauge port - pressure in control chamber A

5
.2
11
8
4
1
7
4
5
.2 6
1
.5 7
9
.9
NG Bolt kit -      NBR FPM
32 BK529    4 x M16x100 ISO 4762-12.9 264 Nm SK-TFP032AN SK-TFP032AV
Port Size Description
X Pilot oil supply (ISO7368)
Y Pilot oil drain (ISO7368)
XX G3/8 External pilot oil supply / accumulator port

5
2
.6
2
1
XX
SP
XX
SP
MB
MA
Lifting eye bolt
DIN580-M8
Y X
NG Bolt kit -         NBR FPM
40 BK481    4 x M20x110  ISO 4762-12.9 517 Nm SK-TFP040AN SK-TFP040AV
Port Size Description
X Pilot oil supply (ISO7368)
Y Pilot oil drain (ISO7368)
XX G3/8 External pilot oil supply / accumulator port

YY
YY
SP
Y
MB
XX
SP
MA
X
Lifting eye bolt
DIN580-M8
161.5  (211.5 )1 )
305.5  (355.5 )1 )
Dimensions
NG Bolt kit -      NBR FPM
50 BK544    4 x M20x130  ISO 4762-12.9 517 Nm SK-TFP050AN SK-TFP050AV
For disassembly of the valve loosen the two ring bolts
and turn straps 90° against the stop.
Port Size Description
X Pilot oil supply (ISO7368)

YY G1/2 External pilot oil drain / accumulator port
MA G1/4 Gauge port - pressure in control chamber A
MB G1/4 Gauge port - pressure in control chamber B
MY G1/4 Gauge port - pressure control chamber
SP M16x1.5 OR Suction port / gauge port  1)
1) The use of the suction port is required for applications respectively for installation situations where the risk of diesel effects and cavitation inside the valve exists.
2-Way Servo Prop. Valve with VCD Technology
Series TFP
TFP UK.indd  05.06.24
8-152
8
Catalogue MSG11-3500/UK
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Dimensions
NG Bolt kit -  NBR FPM
63 BK545   4x M30x140  ISO 4762-12.9 1775 Nm SK-TFP063AN SK-TFP063AV
1
1
6
.3

YY G1/2 External pilot oil drain / accumulator port
MA G1/4 Gauge port - pressure in control chamber A
MB G1/4 Gauge port - pressure in control chamber B
MY G1/4 Gauge port - pressure control chamber
SP M22x1.5 OR Suction port / gauge port  1)
1) The use of the suction port is required for applications respectively for installation situations where the risk of diesel effects and cavitation inside the valve exists.
2-Way Servo Prop. Valve with VCD Technology
Series TFP
TFP UK.indd  05.06.24
8-154
8
Catalogue MSG11-3500/UK
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Dimensions
NG Bolt kit -  NBR FPM
80 BK546    8x M24x200  ISO 4762-12.9 890 Nm SK-TFP080AN SK-TFP080AV
Y
2
5
0

Y Pilot oil drain (ISO7368)
XX G1/2 External pilot oil supply / accumulator port
YY G1/2 External pilot oil drain / accumulator port
MA G1/4 Gauge port - pressure in control chamber A
MB G1/4 Gauge port - pressure in control chamber B
SP M22x1.5 OR Suction port / gauge port  1)
2-Way Servo Prop. Valve with VCD Technology
Series TFP
TFP UK.indd  05.06.24
8-156
8
Catalogue MSG11-3500/UK
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Dimensions
NG Bolt kit -  NBR FPM
100 BK547    8x M30x220  ISO 4762-12.9 1775 Nm SK-TFP100AN SK-TFP100AV
SP
SP
YY
XX